Report Date
10/30/2015
10/30/2015
10/30/2015
10/30/2015

10/30/2015

10/31/2015
10/31/2015
10/31/2015
10/31/2015

10/31/2015
10/31/2015

10/31/2015
10/31/2015
10/31/2015
10/31/2015
10/31/2015

10/31/2015
10/31/2015

10/31/2015

11/01/2015
11/01/2015
11/01/2015

11/02/2015

Case #

UP-88484-15
UP-88485-15
UP-88486-15
UP-88487-15

UP-88489-15

Report Date Count:

UP-88488-15

UP-88490-15

UP-88491-15

UP-88492-15

UP-88493-15
UP-88494-15

UP-88495-15

UP-88496-15

UP-88497-15

UP-88498-15

UP-88505-15

UP-88513-15
UP-88515-15

UP-88516-15

Report Date Count:

UP-88499-15
UP-88500-15
UP-88501-15

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type
LARCENY-PETIT 30
MOTOR VEH. ACCIDENT A1l
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
?IlRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
g%SORDERLY CONDUCT 50
5
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60
INJURY-OTHER M4
INTOXICATED PERSON M6
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41

LEAVING SCENE MVA 61
DRUG POSSESSION 44

PROPERTY FOUND A6
MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66
CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56
FORGERY 39
PROPERTY FOUND A6
AGGR. HARASSMENT 23
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
s1
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
s1

14
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60

INTOXICATED PERSON M6
TRESPASS 48

Disposition

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING

INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
INVESTIGATION PENDING

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION

Location
HART HALL
LEE HALL

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG

34)

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG

41)
WASHINGTON @
SHELDON

W. SENECA STREET @

JOHN STREET

SENECA HALL (BLDG

32)

FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG

48)

SENECA HALL (BLDG

32)
LOT 23

SENECA HALL (BLDG

32)
WATERBURY HALL
(BLDG 44)

FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG

48)
VILLAGE

ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG

34)
UPD
VILLAGE

ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)

FRANKLIN STREET
SHELDON AVE

SENECA HALL (BLDG
Page 1

Street

HART HALL
EAST SIDE LEE
HALL
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
RUDOLPH RD

SHELDON AVE

W. SENECA
STREET
CAYUGA CIRCLE

UNION RD
CAYUGA CIRCLE

LOT 23
CAYUGA CIRCLE

RUDOLPH RD
UNION RD

80 IROQUOIS
TRAIL
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
ONONDAGA HALL
FRONT DESK

80 IROQUOIS
TRAIL
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE

FRANKLIN AVE
SHELDON AVE
CAYUGA CIRCLE



Report Date

11/01/2015

11/01/2015
11/01/2015

11/01/2015

11/01/2015
11/01/2015

11/01/2015

11/01/2015

11/02/2015

Case #

UP-88502-15

UP-88503-15
UP-88504-15

UP-88506-15

UP-88507-15
UP-88508-15

UP-88509-15

UP-88510-15

Report Date Count:

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type
INTOXICATED PERSON C2

PROPERTY FOUND A6
ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4

POSSESS FORGED INSTR 58

PROPERTY LOST A6
V&T TICKET ISSUED

AGG. UNLIC. OPER.
SUSPI INCIDENT/PERSON C4

11

Disposition

(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

INVESTIGATION PENDING
CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

Location

32)

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG
41)

LAKER HALL (BLDG 19)
COUNTY ROUTE 7

QUAD NEAR HEWITT
UNIVERSITY POLICE
GEORGE WASHINGTON
BLVD

MAINTENANCE
BUILDING

Page 2

Street
RUDOLPH RD

BARNS DR
COUNTY ROUTE 7

HEWITT QUAD
VILLAGE APT
ONONDAGA
DRIVE

SIXTH AVE

MOLLISON ST



