## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

Report Date 10/30/2015 10/30/2015	<b>Case #</b> UP-88484-15 UP-88485-15	Incident Type LARCENY-PETIT 30 MOTOR VEH. ACCIDENT A1	Disposition	<b>Location</b> HART HALL LEE HALL	Street HART HALL EAST SIDE LEE HALL
10/30/2015	UP-88486-15	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	
10/30/2015	UP-88487-15	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	RUDOLPH RD
10/30/2015	UP-88489-15	DISORDERLY CONDUCT 50	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	WÁSHINGTON @ SHELDON	SHELDON AVE
	Report Date Count:	5			
10/31/2015	UP-88488-15	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	W. SENECA STREET @ JOHN STREET	W. SENECA STREET
10/31/2015	UP-88490-15	INJURY-OTHER M4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/31/2015	UP-88491-15	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	FUNNELLE HALL (BLDG 48)	UNION RD
10/31/2015	UP-88492-15	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41		SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/31/2015 10/31/2015	UP-88493-15 UP-88494-15	LEAVING SCENE MVA 61 DRUG POSSESSION 44	INVESTIGATION PENDING	LOT 23 SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	LOT 23 CAYUGA CIRCLE
10/31/2015	UP-88495-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	WATERBURY HALL (BLDG 44)	RUDOLPH RD
10/31/2015	UP-88496-15	MENTAL HYGIENE 9.41 66		FUNNELLÉ HALL (BLDG 48)	UNION RD
10/31/2015	UP-88497-15	CRIMINAL NUISANCE 56	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE	80 IROQUOIS TRAIL
10/31/2015	UP-88498-15	FORGERY 39	INVESTIGATION PENDING	ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
10/31/2015	UP-88505-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6		ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	ONONDAGA HALL FRONT DESK
10/31/2015 10/31/2015	UP-88513-15 UP-88515-15	AGGR. HARASSMENT 23 FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UPD VILLAGE	80 IROQUOIS TRAIL
10/31/2015	UP-88516-15	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	ONEIDA HALL (BLDG 36)	
	Report Date Count:	14			
11/01/2015 11/01/2015	UP-88499-15 UP-88500-15 UP-88501-15	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60 INTOXICATED PERSON M6 TRESPASS 48	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION	FRANKLIN STREET SHELDON AVE SENECA HALL (BLDG	FRANKLIN AVE SHELDON AVE CAYUGA CIRCLE
11/01/2015 11/02/2015	OF-00301-13	INLOFACO 40		age 1	CATUGA CIRCLE

## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

Report Date	Case #	Incident Type	<b>Disposition</b> (CBI)	Location 32)	Street
11/01/2015	UP-88502-15	INTOXICATED PERSON C2	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	RUDOLPH RD
11/01/2015	UP-88503-15	PROPERTY FOUND A6	` '	LAKER HALL (BLDG 19)	BARNS DR
11/01/2015	UP-88504-15	ASSIST OTHER POLICE AG A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	COUNTY ROUTE 7	COUNTY ROUTE 7
11/01/2015	UP-88506-15	POSSESS FORGED INSTR 58	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	QUAD NEAR HEWITT	HEWITT QUAD
11/01/2015	UP-88507-15	PROPERTY LOST A6	INVESTIGATION PENDING	UNIVERSITY POLICE	VILLAGE APT
11/01/2015	UP-88508-15	V&T TICKET ISSUED	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT		ONONDAGA DRIVE
11/01/2015	UP-88509-15	AGG. UNLIC. OPER.	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	GEORGE WASHINGTON BLVD	SIXTH AVE
11/01/2015	UP-88510-15	SUSPI INCIDENT/PERSON C4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	MAINTENANCE BUILDING	MOLLISON ST
	Report Date Count:	11	•		

11/02/2015 Page 2